
 
 

CALENDAR FOR JULY 2013 THROUGH DECEMBER 2013 
 

 RESOLVED, that the following dates and times listed below are adopted as the official meeting 

dates of the Hoboken City Council for July 2013 through December 2013, and be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d) and 10:4-18 (Open Public Meetings 

Act), within seven (7) days of passage of this Resolution, the City Clerk shall (a) prominently post this 

Resolution in at least (1) one location at City Hall reserved for similar announcements; (b) mail, telephone, 

telegram or hand deliver this Resolution to all of the official newspapers of the City of Hoboken; and (c) 

maintain a copy of this Resolution in the Office of the City Clerk; and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, that this Resolution be advertised in two of the City’s official newspapers within 

(7) days of passage. 

 

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL, 

94 WASHINGTON STREET, HOBOKEN, NJ 
 

     

Wednesday July 10, 2013 7 PM 

 

Wednesday August, 7, 2013 7 PM 

 

*Tuesday September 3, 2013 7 PM 

**Tuesday September 17, 2013 7 PM 

 

Wednesday October 2, 2013 7 PM 

***Thursday October 17, 2013 7 PM 

 

Wednesday November 6, 2013 7 PM 

****Monday November 18, 2013 7 PM 

 

Wednesday December 4, 2013 7 PM 

Wednesday December 18, 2013 7 PM 

 

*Moved due to Rosh Hashanah.  

 

**Moved due to Sukkot. 

 

***Moved due to the NJ Senate Special Election scheduled for Wednesday, October 16, 2013 

 

****Moved due to the New Jersey League of Municipality November 19-22, 2013 

 

Due to the move of the Municipal Election to November, the swearing in of the new Mayor and Council –

At-Large will be held on Wed., January 1, 2014 at 2:00PM in Council Chambers pursuant to N.J.S.A. 

40:45A-1.  Thereafter, a reorganization meeting will occur and the CY2014 schedule will be determined.   

 

All information pertaining to the Council agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk, during regular 

business hours, prior to each Council meeting and also, on the City’s website – http:www.hobokennj.org. 
 

By order of City Council resolution adopted June 19, 2013 
 

James J. Farina 

City Clerk 


